

SQUAXIN

ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington

98584

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO. 79-72
of the
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is a participant in the Northwest Intertribal Court System (NICS); and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the NICS has caused to be hired as prosecutor <u>Margaret Weinstein</u>, who shall be available to the Squaxin Island Tribe for <u>legal</u> representation of the Tribe in prosecutions brought by the Tribe in Tribal Court:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby agrees to the representation of the Tribe by <u>Margaret Weinstein</u> in prosecutions brought by the Tribe in Tribal Court; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribe shall enjoy an attorney-client relationship with Margaret Weinstein, but that no appropriations from Tribal funds for this position are hereby made, and that any future appropriations for this or other NICS purposes shall only be made upon resolution of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 13 day of December, 1979, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for, 2 against.

Calvin J. Peters

Johnson,

Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

Mike Peters, Secretary